to the Department of the Attorney General for the period commen­

cing April ii, 1960 and to serve at the pleasure of the 

Attorney General, or until this commission shall be revoked or 

otherwise terminated in accordance with law; and I hereby fix 

the compensation. of said RUSSELL A. SORENSON at the sum of Ten 

Thousand, Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($10,500) per year, to 

be paid from the appropriation made for the Department of the 

Attorney General. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at 

Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 13th day of April, 1960. 

}' ........ ,;.;.,..., R 
Attorney General